RESOLUTION

VIRGINIA PENINSULAS PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY (VPPSA)

SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR HURRICANES AND OTHER DISASTERS

- WHEREAS, James City County is a member of the Virginia Peninsulas Public Service Authority (VPPSA); and
- WHEREAS, VPPSA has entered into agreements on behalf of its member jurisdictions with contractors for debris removal, reduction, and disposal in the event of a hurricane or other disaster; and
- WHEREAS, James City County wishes to have the ability to utilize the services of VPPSA and its contractors for the above services.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes and directs the County Administrator to execute service agreements with VPPSA for debris removal, reduction, and disposal for hurricanes and other disasters.

Brace C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE
ICENHOUR AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
JONES AYE
KENNEDY AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 9th day of September, 2008.

VPPSASrcAgr res